Amendment No. 1 to Master Agreement between the Judicial Council of California For the Benefit of the Superior Courts and Counties of the State of

or the Benefit of the Superior Courts and Counties of the State of California; and other governmental or regulatory entities identified by the Judicial Council (the Participating Entities)

and Penn Credit Corporation

This Amendment is made by and between: Penn Credit Corporation, 916 S. 14th St., Harrisburg, PA 17104, hereinafter referred to as "Contractor" and the Judicial Council of California, to modify the Master Agreement dated the 1st day of January, 2014 ("Master Agreement").

Pursuant to this Amendment No. 1 to Master Agreement No. MA-201309 between the Judicial Council and the Contractor:

- (1) The Judicial Council hereby exercises the first option term, for the period *January 1, 2016* through *December 31, 2016*, in accordance with Section 4, Term/Termination.
- (2) The expiration date of the Master Agreement is hereby extended from December 31, 2015 to December 31, 2016.

Except as provided herein, all the terms and conditions of the Master Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

<u>SIGNATURES</u>	
Judicial Council of California	Contractor: Penn Credit Corporation
Name: Stephen Saddler	Name: Thomas F. Foly, So
Title: Manager, Business Services	Title: Chrof Officery Officer
Date:	Date: 2/4 than 1914
Signature:	Signature:
0	**